

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

WP(C) NO. 2054/2026

Inhabitants of Village Bibrota

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

vs

UT of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
21.07.2026

1. None had appeared for the petitioner on the previous dates and same is the position today as well.
2. ***Dismissed*** for non-prosecution.
3. Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

Jammu
21.07.2026
Rahul Sharma