

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**Case: - CM No. 5095/2026 in
WP(C) No. 2054/2026**

Inhabitants of Village Bibrota

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Abid Khan, Advocate
(Through VC)

vs

UT of J&K and Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE

**ORDER
03.08.2026**

CM No. 5095/2026

For the reasons set out in the application, which is duly supported by an affidavit, more particularly in view of the fact that even the notice has not been issued in the main petition, the same is allowed.

Writ Petition bearing WP(C) No. 2054/2026 which was dismissed for non-prosecution on 21.07.2026 is restored to its original number.

List on 10.08.2026.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)
JUDGE**

**Jammu
03.08.2026
AKHILESH**