

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 2054/2026

Inhabitants of Village Bibrota

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Abid Khan, Advocate

v/s

UT of J&K and others

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
13.08.2026

1. Issue fresh notice to the respondents, returnable within four weeks, subject to taking of requisite steps for service within one week.
2. List on **28.09.2026**.
3. Meanwhile, the respondents shall consider the claim of the petitioner with regard to the construction of the road, if his claim figures in the list of works proposed to be completed.

(Sanjay Parihar)
Judge

JAMMU
13.08.2026
Diksha